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President’s Executive Leadership Team
Chair
Dr. Stacy Volnick
Asst:
Lill DuKate 

Interim President

561-297-3450 (office)

svolnick@fau.edu 

(dukate@fau.edu)
Members 
Mr. David Green
Asst:
Darlene Hazamy 
Interim Vice President, Inst. Advancement

561-297-0203 (office)
ADM 247

dhazamy@fau.edu
davidgreen@fau.edu  


Dr. Larry Faerman
Asst:
Gayle Evans 
Vice President, Student Affairs

561-297-3988 (office)

SU 215

gevans@fau.edu  
lfaerman@fau.edu

 

Dr. Gregg Fields
Asst:
Gina Niemi 
Interim Vice President for Research

561-297-0268 (office)

ADM 392

gniemi@fau.edu
fieldsg@fau.edu 


Dr. Russ Ivy, Interim Provost
Asst:
Ashley Dames 
   and Vice President for Academic Affairs

561-297-6350 (office)

ADM 309

adames2018@fau.edu 
IVY@fau.edu
Mr. Peter Hull
Asst:
Marlene Gardner 

Vice President for Public Affairs

561-297-1352 (office)
ADM 339

mreno@fau.edu
hullp@fau.edu 


Mr. Jayson Iroff
Asst:
Enriqueta (Henri) Padron 
CFO and Vice President for Financial Affairs

561-297-6272 (office)


ADM 383

epadron4@fau.edu

jiroff@fau.edu  

 
Mr. David Kian
Asst:
Suzanne Prescott 
Vice President, Legal Affairs & General Counsel

561-297-3007 (office)

ADM 370

spresco4@fau.edu
dkian@fau.edu


Dr. Stacy Volnick
Asst:
Rita Gelin 
Vice President for Administrative Affairs & CAO

561-297-3450 (office)

ADM 339

rgelin@fau.edu
svolnick@fau.edu 

 
Mr. Brian White
Asst:
Lisa Anne Higgins
Vice President & Athletics Director

561-297-3199 (office)
Schmidt Family Complex

lhiggins2015@fau.edu 

whiteb@fau.edu 




May 2023

[image: image1.png]